

I-1.

## AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Public school	
ITEM No.:	

**MEETING DATE AGENDA ITEM** 

Apr 21 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting

CONSENT ITEMS

**CATEGORY** 

I. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

**DEPARTMENT** Office of School Performance & Accountability

**Special Order Request** (•) Yes **Time** 2:45 PM Open Agenda

( ) Yes

11166.		
Naming Building #2 downstairs wing to re	eflect former teacher Nancy Wengren's Memory	

### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the naming of the Bayview Elementary's Building #2 downstairs wing to "The Nancy Wengren Primary Wing."

### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Per School Board Policy #1401, a committee of all stakeholders was appointed to name the downstairs building (Fish Building #2) at Bayview Elementary School. This action was done to honor the memory of a beloved staff member, Ms. Nancy Wengren, primary teacher. Through input from the staff, parents, community stakeholders, and school partners, we are requesting to name the Bayview Elementary Fish Building #2 downstairs wing, "The Nancy Wengren Primary Wing", out of respect for Ms. Wengren and in recognition of her service to our school and students.

S	CH	0	$\mathbf{O}$	RO	ARD	GO	ΔIS	ુ.
J	VI I	v	$\circ$ L	· DO	$\Delta$ IND	GU	$\Delta$ L $^{\circ}$	J.

Ogoal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	0	Goal 3: Effective Communication
-----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the district. All costs will be paid for by donations from community, partners and staff.

## **EXHIBITS: (List)**

(1) Memo from Dr Blackburn (2) Memo from Principal (3) Special SAC Mtg 020215 (4) Special SAC Mtg 013015 (5) Sketch Wengren Wing

#### SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: **BOARD ACTION:** Phone: 754-321-3838 Name: Desmond K. Blackburn, Ph.D. Name: Fabian Cone, Ed. D. Phone: 754-321-3832 (For Official School Board Records Office Only)

# THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY. FLORIDA

Senior Leader & Title Approved In Open Dr. Desmond K. Blackburn - Chief School Performance Board Meeting On: Accountability Officer Signature By: Desmond K. Blackburn

April 9, 2015 10:19:40 AM EDT School Board Chair